7 Rajasthan 6.4 18.7 25.1

8 Tamil Nadu 1 .4 875.6 8 5.0

West Bengal 1.0 - 1.1

10 Others 1.6 - 1.6

Total 62.7 1639.5 1702.3

S o u r c e : TERI Energy Data Directory a n d Yearbook, 2002-2003

TABLE 4.2.26 : ALL INDIA POTENTIAL AVAILABILITY OF AGRICULTURE BASED BIOMASS
(Mil l ion ton |

SI. No. Biomass 1980-81 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Rice husk 26.8 37.1 37.3 36.5 40.2 40. 3 . 8

2 Wheat straw 48.4 73.5 74.3 76.3 7 . 6 87.5 83.3

3 Maize cobs 2.1 2.7 2.4 3 2. 2.7 2.8

4 Pearl millet straw 8. 11.4 7.8 14.8 8.3 12

5 Sugarcane bagasse 51.4 80.4 8 4 7 76 75.8 0. 3.4

6 Coconut shell 0.8 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.8 1 .

7 Coconut fibre 0. 1.6 1.7 1. 2 2.2 2.3

8 Coconut pith 1.4 2.4 2.5 2.8 2. 3.3 3.4

Groundnut shell 1.7 2.5 2.4 2. 2.6 2.7 2.6

10 Cotton stalks 23.5 22.3 23 22.6 22 23.7 27.3

11 Jute sticks 3. 3.1 3.3 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.7

S o u r c e : : TERI Energy Data Directory Yearbook, 2001-2002

TABLE 4.2.27 : AVERAGE ANNUAL CONSUMPTION OF FUELS BEFORE AND AFTER
ADOPTION OF AN IMPROVED CHULLAH

SI. No. Fuel Annual Consumption Quantity of Fuel

Before Adoption After Adoption Saved per Year

1 2 3 4 5

1 Dung cake (kg) 860 60 251

2 Fire Wood (kg) 633 530 103

3 Twigs (kg) 543 530 13

4 Crops Wastes (kg) 276 271 5

5 Kerosene Oil (Ltr) 8 5 3

S o u r c e : TERI Energy Data Directory Yearbook, 2001-2002

120 C O M P E N D I U M OF E N V i n o N M E N T STATISTICS INDIA 002

ENERGY

TABLE 4.2.28 : NATIONAL PROGRAMME ON IMPROVED CHULLAHS

(Number)

SI.
io.

Stale / UT / Agency Annual Target Achievements (April
December 2001)

No. of Villages No. of Chulhas Target Achievement

1 2 3 4 5 6

States

1 Andhra Pradesh 800 175000 87500 34824
2 Assam 300 12500 6250 32
3 Bihar 80 6000 3000 2178
4 Chhattisgarh 150 15000 7500 -
5 Gujarat 490 105000 52500 48926
6 Goa 20 4000 2000 1510
7 Haryana 300 60000 30000 28482